(a) prior to September 1, 1982, and prior to September 1 of each fiscal 
year thereafter, transfer to the Supplemental Retirement Fund all earnings on 
investments and interest of the Local Relief Fund;  

(b) if at any time the amount of funds in the Local Firemen's Relief Fund 
be less than thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), transfer funds from the Supplemental 
Retirement Fund to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund in an amount sufficient to maintain 
a balance of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000). If no funds are available in the 
Supplemental Retirement Fund, the Board of Trustees may cease retirement payments 
until a balance of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) is reached in the Local 
Firemen's Relief Fund. At this time, the Supplemental Retirement Fund will become 
active again.  

(c) as soon as practical after September 1 of each year, but in no event 
later than December 1, divide an amount equal to the total income and interest earned in